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        If households report multiple frequencies of pay, total income must be calculated on an annual basis.  

        Use the following conversions:  

        Annual Income Conversion: Weekly X 52; Every 2 Weeks X 26; Twice a Month X 24; Monthly X 12 

 

        Nebraska Department of Education 
        Nutrition Services – NS-402-G 

Household  
Size 

Annual Monthly Twice per 
Month 

Every 
Two 

Weeks 

Weekly 

1 27,861 2,322 1,161 1,072 536 

2 37,814 3,152 1,576 1,455 728 

3 47,767 3,981 1,991 1,838 919 

4 57,720 4,810 2,405 2,220 1,110 

5 67,673 5,640 2,820 2,603 1,302 

6 77,626 6,469 3,235 2,986 1,493 

7 87,579 7,299 3,650 3,369 1,685 

8 97,532 8,128 4,064 3,752 1,876 

For each 
additional family 
member add: 

 
9,953 

 
830 

 
415 

 
383 

 
192 


