## **NUTRITION SERVICES**

## **INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES**

## **JULY 1, 2024 – JUNE 30, 2025**

## Household Income

Household Size	Annual	Monthly	Twice per Month	Every Two Weeks	Weekly
1	27,861	2,322	1,161	1,072	536
2	37,814	3,152	1,576	1,455	728
3	47,767	3,981	1,991	1,838	919
4	57,720	4,810	2,405	2,220	1,110
5	67,673	5,640	2,820	2,603	1,302
6	77,626	6,469	3,235	2,986	1,493
7	87,579	7,299	3,650	3,369	1,685
8	97,532	8,128	4,064	3,752	1,876
For each additional family member add:	9,953	830	415	383	192